
2024-2025 Eastern Washington University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-22   Conf: 6-12   Home: 8-6   Away: 2-14   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
09 Cook, Andrew 31-27 919 29.6 180-331 .544 10-43 .233 119-135 .881 26 82 108 3.5 61 0 59 50 7 40 489 15.8
02 Williams, Mason 27-22 758 28.1 129-302 .427 39-113 .345 77-92 .837 6 80 86 3.2 52 1 65 70 12 33 374 13.9
11 McClain, Nic 30-21 830 27.7 103-244 .422 22-66 .333 91-127 .717 25 84 109 3.6 79 4 114 99 5 56 319 10.6
21 Hartmann, Sebastian 30-25 877 29.2 99-194 .510 34-95 .358 46-60 .767 27 100 127 4.2 72 3 47 31 11 17 278 9.3
33 Marquardt, Emmett 32-32 730 22.8 110-222 .495 35-96 .365 31-41 .756 45 97 142 4.4 97 6 37 29 23 20 286 8.9
08 Zanki, Vice 32-1 528 16.5 65-174 .374 37-113 .327 4-11 .364 16 57 73 2.3 28 0 19 29 9 20 171 5.3
01 Powell, Tyler 29-16 521 18.0 41-106 .387 16-53 .302 8-14 .571 28 30 58 2.0 57 0 25 15 3 19 106 3.7
05 Thomas, Elijah 26-5 387 14.9 28-75 .373 18-59 .305 15-22 .682 12 20 32 1.2 32 0 14 9 12 11 89 3.4
00 Winkel, Angelo 22-0 185 8.4 24-43 .558 0-1 .000 12-15 .800 15 21 36 1.6 30 0 7 17 10 3 60 2.7
22 Seale, Jackson 18-0 82 4.6 9-21 .429 1-5 .200 13-15 .867 5 12 17 0.9 11 0 2 3 2 1 32 1.8
20 Stockton, Sam 32-10 403 12.6 16-44 .364 4-15 .267 6-10 .600 19 43 62 1.9 34 0 42 20 1 19 42 1.3
14 Dziuba, Pavlo 23-1 126 5.5 13-30 .433 0-2 .000 4-6 .667 7 12 19 0.8 24 1 6 12 5 2 30 1.3
35 Ngoyi, Shaumba 13-0 54 4.2 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 5-6 .833 1 6 7 0.5 6 0 0 2 0 0 7 0.5
Total 32 6400 200.0 818-1792 .456 216-664 .325 431-554 .778 273 690 963 30.1 583 15 437 401 100 241 2283 71.34
Opponents 32 6400 200.0 835-1787 .467 249-681 .366 496-676 .734 332 739 1071 33.5 534 8 451 419 85 248 2415 75.47

Team Statistics EWU OPP
SCORING 2283 2415
    Points Per Game 71.3 75.5
    Scoring Margin -4.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 818-1792 835-1787
    Field Goal Pct .456 .467
3 POINT FG-ATT 216-664 249-681
    3PT FG Pct .325 .366
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 431-554 496-676
    FT Pct .778 .734
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 15.5
REBOUNDS 963 1071
    Rebounds Per Game 30.1 33.5
    Rebounds Margin -3.4 –
ASSISTS 437 451
    Assists Per Game 13.7 14.1
TURNOVERS 401 419
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 13.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 241 248
    Steals Per Game 7.5 7.8
BLOCKS 100 85
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.7
ATTENDANCE 21,163 50,512
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,512 16-3,157
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-1,927

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Eastern Wash. 1090 1193 2283
Opponents 1122 1293 2415

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Colorado L 56-76 5,679
11/06/24 SEATTLE U W 93-86 1,492
11/11/24 at Missouri L 77-84 8,912
11/17/24 CAL POLY L 78-82 1,630
11/21/24 vs Washington St. L 81-96 3,854
11/23/24 at California Baptist L 68-79 2,064
11/26/24 at UC Santa Barbara L 51-67 1,541
11/30/24 at Utah L 80-88 7,064
12/04/24 NORTH DAKOTA W 87-81 1,400
12/07/24 at South Dakota St. L 53-74 2,768
12/10/24 at Washington L 69-87 5,655
12/21/24 LINCOLN (CA) W 107-63 1,277
12/30/24 EASTERN ORE. W 89-63 1,405

* 01/02/25 MONTANA L 81-92 1,630
* 01/04/25 MONTANA ST. W 68-63 1,624
* 01/09/25 at Portland St. L 59-64 970
* 01/11/25 at Sacramento St. W 65-54 478
* 01/18/25 at Idaho L 76-83 2,485
* 01/20/25 at Montana St. L 64-74 3,111
* 01/23/25 NORTHERN ARIZ. L 61-70 1,249
* 01/25/25 NORTHERN COLO. L 62-67 1,600
* 01/30/25 at Idaho St. L 70-78 1,242
* 02/01/25 at Weber St. W 72-49 2,428
* 02/06/25 SACRAMENTO ST. W 83-80 1,197
* 02/08/25 PORTLAND ST. W 72-67 1,351
* 02/15/25 IDAHO W 75-73 1,989
* 02/20/25 at Northern Colo. L 76-95 1,356
* 02/22/25 at Northern Ariz. L 67-87 804
* 02/27/25 WEBER ST. L 64-66 1,354
* 03/01/25 IDAHO ST. L 54-78 1,965
* 03/03/25 at Montana L 72-83 3,955

03/08/25 vs Northern Ariz. L 53-66 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Eastern Washington University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 4-5   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
09 Cook, Andrew 17-13 483 28.4 96-180 .533 2-26 .077 66-76 .868 16 41 57 3.4 38 0 22 24 5 16 260 15.3
02 Williams, Mason 18-16 524 29.1 90-209 .431 24-72 .333 57-69 .826 6 54 60 3.3 38 1 44 50 8 18 261 14.5
33 Marquardt, Emmett 18-18 424 23.6 62-121 .512 22-53 .415 22-30 .733 24 52 76 4.2 60 5 19 18 11 12 168 9.3
11 McClain, Nic 17-10 447 26.3 41-108 .380 13-39 .333 41-57 .719 10 39 49 2.9 40 2 65 49 3 25 136 8.0
21 Hartmann, Sebastian 18-14 524 29.1 47-107 .439 16-55 .291 33-41 .805 16 59 75 4.2 45 3 28 18 9 8 143 7.9
08 Zanki, Vice 18-1 244 13.6 31-75 .413 17-50 .340 2-4 .500 8 26 34 1.9 13 0 6 13 5 10 81 4.5
05 Thomas, Elijah 12-3 205 17.1 14-38 .368 9-30 .300 12-16 .750 5 10 15 1.3 20 0 5 2 7 7 49 4.1
01 Powell, Tyler 15-6 252 16.8 22-55 .400 10-25 .400 4-7 .571 18 18 36 2.4 31 0 6 5 3 9 58 3.9
00 Winkel, Angelo 17-0 137 8.1 21-33 .636 0-1 .000 6-9 .667 9 18 27 1.6 20 0 5 14 8 3 48 2.8
20 Stockton, Sam 18-8 267 14.8 8-27 .296 3-12 .250 2-3 .667 14 30 44 2.4 25 0 23 16 1 12 21 1.2
14 Dziuba, Pavlo 13-1 65 5.0 6-14 .429 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 4 6 10 0.8 9 0 1 9 2 1 12 0.9
22 Seale, Jackson 7-0 19 2.7 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 0.4 4 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.6
35 Ngoyi, Shaumba 3-0 9 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 439-973 .451 116-367 .316 247-314 .787 150 386 536 29.8 344 11 224 229 62 121 1241 68.94
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 443-972 .456 125-359 .348 312-413 .755 176 405 581 32.3 304 6 235 212 50 140 1323 73.50

Team Statistics EWU OPP
SCORING 1241 1323
    Points Per Game 68.9 73.5
    Scoring Margin -4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 439-973 443-972
    Field Goal Pct .451 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 116-367 125-359
    3PT FG Pct .316 .348
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 247-314 312-413
    FT Pct .787 .755
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 17.3
REBOUNDS 536 581
    Rebounds Per Game 29.8 32.3
    Rebounds Margin -2.5 –
ASSISTS 224 235
    Assists Per Game 12.4 13.1
TURNOVERS 229 212
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 11.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 121 140
    Steals Per Game 6.7 7.8
BLOCKS 62 50
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.8
ATTENDANCE 13,959 16,829
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,551 9-1,870
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Eastern Wash. 586 655 1241
Opponents 589 734 1323

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 MONTANA L 81-92 1630
01/04/25 MONTANA ST. W 68-63 1624
01/09/25 at  Portland St. L 59-64 970
01/11/25 at  Sacramento St. W 65-54 478
01/18/25 at  Idaho L 76-83 2485
01/20/25 at  Montana St. L 64-74 3111
01/23/25 NORTHERN ARIZ. L 61-70 1249
01/25/25 NORTHERN COLO. L 62-67 1600
01/30/25 at  Idaho St. L 70-78 1242
02/01/25 at  Weber St. W 72-49 2428
02/06/25 SACRAMENTO ST. W 83-80 1197
02/08/25 PORTLAND ST. W 72-67 1351
02/15/25 IDAHO W 75-73 1989
02/20/25 at  Northern Colo. L 76-95 1356
02/22/25 at  Northern Ariz. L 67-87 804
02/27/25 WEBER ST. L 64-66 1354
03/01/25 IDAHO ST. L 54-78 1965
03/03/25 at  Montana L 72-83 3955


